

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24658/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2012 in RSA No.783/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NAGARATHNA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAJAGOPALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
For Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.  
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no substance in the special leave petition and  
hence it is dismissed.

However, the petitioner is at liberty to approach the  
Shimoga Municipal Corporation, which according to the petitioner  
had allotted the disputed site in favour of the respondent and  
establish whether the Municipal Corporation can adjudicate the  
dispute by mediating between the parties regarding the grant of  
alternate site.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|